
2 WEEKS AT A GLANCE

MONDAY MARCH 11TH
PAC SUBWAY LUNCH
DEADLINE 9AM

THURSDAY MARCH 14TH
PAC SUBWAY LUNCH 

FRIDAY MARCH 15TH
INTERMEDIATE SKI DAY

WEAR GREEN FOR ST.
PATRICK’S DAY

SPRING BREAK - NO SCHOOL
MONDAY MARCH 18TH-
MONDAY APRIL 1ST. SCHOOL
RESUMES ON TUESDAY APRIL
2ND.

Steeples Elementary School

700 24TH AVE N, CRANBROOK, BC, VIC 5P6  |   SES.MAILING@SD5.BC.CA  |  250-426-3352

MARCH 8TH, 2024

Steeples Elementary Facebook Page

Parents and guardians, please join our
Steeples Elementary School Facebook
page. We will be using this page to share
information about the great things
happening at Steeples!

https://www.facebook.com/groups/216335354049703
4

STEEPLES READS - SPRING
BREAK CHALLENGE

Books will be handed out next
week for those students that
signed up. Bring in your reading
logs to the office by Wednesday
April 3rd.

PAC SUBWAY LUNCH
THURSDAY MARCH 14TH

If you forgot to order, you can
order on School Cash Online this
weekend or cash to the office by
9am on Monday March 11th. No
late orders will be accepted.

GREEN DAY
FRIDAY MARCH 15TH

Wear Green on Friday
March 15th to celebrate St.

Patrick’s Day



**UPDATE - 2024-03-07 - we are opening up to PARENTS only of grade K-2 to join. Grade 3 to 6
Students and Parents can attend the workshop together.

No childcare provided. Any resources shared during presentation will be available for all Steeples
families after the presentation.**

Join us next Wednesday March 13th in the library from 6:15pm-7:45pm. Go to the following link to
RSVP and include what type of pizza you would like:

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=-Ww-
n3eFgEeB4RWrF3QgdEDNkXCt6bhJhRMbwy74BypUQVpGUzBQSjUyS0pOWDlMS0FQR0lWSkQ2Mi4u

ONLINE SAFETY PARENT & CHILD WORKSHOP



Resources for Parents and Families for Mental Health

Families, loved ones and friends are all impacted by mental illness, whether it is through
waiting for a diagnosis, operating day-to-day, or receiving treatment. A strong support
network is important for all individuals involved. The stresses and strains will impact your
family similar to any other disease or illness and should be treated the same, with love and
unconditional support.

The resources and the information provided on our website are designed to help you support
the ones you love, while ensuring you take care of yourself while doing so. Education on
mental health can help change the conversation and the more we do so, the better we can
support those we care for.

Please see the following resources for more information to support your family and loved
ones.

https://mentalhealthliteracy.org/parents/

PAC NEWS
We are our first planning a movie night fundraiser and we are looking for volunteers! 

Connie Swarbrick is heading this endeavour and she is going to meet up with any volunteers at
Hot Shots on Saturday March 9th at 10 am for a brain storming and planning. 

If you are interested in helping out send Connie an email at connie.swarbrick@gmail.com. 

mailto:connie.swarbrick@gmail.com


FRIENDOLOGY - WEEK OF MARCH 4TH

We are into March! Steeples students are putting their knowledge of valuing their own self-worth,
effectively communicating with friends, and identifying friendship fires into practice. 

Have your kiddo(s) explain the four-friendship facts and what they mean to them.

Please take advantage of a FREE Parent Membership to access hundreds of resources – including an 8
session video series. This will allow you to learn the same language & strategies being taught in the

classroom through the Friendology 101 curriculum. 
                                        Create a free account at:  https://urstrong.com/parents/





Kindergarten registration begins on Thursday February 1st, 2024 for children born between January 1st, 2019 to
December 31st, 2019. Online Registration is available this year via the following link or you can pickup a package
from Mrs. Ney in the office. If your child is registered in StrongStart, you cannot register online. You will just have to
contact the Catchment school for any other paperwork that is required as your child is registered in the system.

https://www.sd5.bc.ca/Schools/Registration/Kindergarten/Pages/default.aspx#/=

BOTTLE DRIVE FOR DEXTER
Dexter is a former student of Steeples Elementary. If you have extra cans and bottles that
you would like to donate, please reach out.



MARCH 2024



STEEPLES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONTACTS:
Principal - Erin Boehm - erin.boehm@sd5.bc.ca
Vice Principal - Carissa Hart - carissa.hart@sd5.bc.ca
Secretary - Jennifer Ney - jennifer.ney@sd5.bc.ca
Youth Care Worker - Barb Fode - barbara.fode@sd5.bc.ca
Youth Care Worker - Nicole Babcock - nicole.babcock@sd5.bc.ca

Indigenous Education Support Worker - Cyndi Andrew  - cyndi.andrew@sd5.bc.ca
English Language Teacher - Matthew Taylor - matthew.taylor@sd5.bc.ca

Student Services
Jennifer Horvath - Student Services Teacher - jennifer.horvath@sd5.bc.ca
Barb Eckersley - Student Services Teacher - barb.eckersley@sd5.bc.ca
Cameron Boender - Student Services Teacher - cameron.boender@sd5.bc.ca
Melissa Flegel - Student Services - melissa.flegel@sd5.bc.ca

STEEPLES & AMY
WOODLAND STRONGSTART

CENTRE HOURS

Steeples Elementary StrongStart
Monday/Tuesday 9-11:30
Wednesday/Thursday 12:15-2:45

Amy Woodland Elementary StrongStart
 Monday/Tuesday 12:15-2:45
 Wednesday Thursday 9-11:30

You can register at the office with Mrs. Ney, or in the
StrongStart classroom. Please bring proof of address
as well as Birth Certificate to be copied in the office. 

Any questions, please contact Nicole Green at
nicole.green@sd5.bc.ca
Follow on Facebook at:
https://www.facebook.com/CranbrookStrongStart

BELL SCHEDULE 2023-2024

8:15am    Supervision begins
8:40am    Classes begin

10:15am  Recess/Primary
10:45am  Recess/Intermediate

12:00pm-12:50pm - Lunch

2:45pm    Day ends


